
246 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/2-continued 

AK 

WN 

WN 

HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

110 
110 
HO 
HO 

HO 
110 

110 
HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

Ra tes of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

Circular breakdown saws 
Circular saw benches, hand· feed , including builders' 
treadle saw benches, wi th blade diameter not exceeding 
360n111 
Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding 
3.75 kW (5 h. p.) and wi th blade diameter not exceeding 
500mm (20in.) 
Docking saws 
Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed 
Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 
22.2DIn capaci ty in mild steel 
Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25mm 
capaci ty in mild steel 
Log cut-off swing saws 
Post peelers 
Precision veneer trimming saws 
Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching 
machines, powered by single phase electric motors 
Spli tting saws 
Tenoning machines, single spindle 
Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold 
pressing 
Vertical breakdown saws 
Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm 
(56in.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1020mm (40in.) 
diameter 

84.63.029 Reggiana Riduttori epicyclic (planetary) single Free 
and multi stage gear boxes 

85.13.019 Component parts for the manufacture and repair Free 
of telephones of tariff item 85.13.001 only 
as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Dial mechanisms excluding finger dials and centre pieces 
Finger stops 

85.16.000 Railway signalling track circuit equipment as may Free 
be approved: 
Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Wellington 

85.19.009 Enertec AIT 6000 micro processor based ripple Free 
control system receiver relays 

85.22.039 Action transmitters, math functions, process functions Free 
and ramp functions, also DC to frequency converters 

85.22.039 Allen-Bradley 1410 solid state motor winding heater Free 
85.22.039 AM broadcast audio processor, stereo/mono Free 
85.22.039 Analog, digital and reverb delays, spring reverb stereo Free 
85.22.039 Argus display, power supply/data converter Free 
85.22.039 Audio communication conference system components. Free 

The list of components is held with the Collector, 
Wellington 

85.22.039 Audio distribution panel Free 
85.22.039 Audio intergrated congress system components. Free 

The list of components is held with the Collector, 
Wellington 

85.22.039 Audio processing equipment; viz: Free 
Noise gates 
Compressors 
Limi ters 
Reverb processors 
Delay processors 
De-essers 
Noise reduction units 
Audio line compressors 
Audio gain riders 
Stereo simulators 
Aural enhancers 
Time code reader / event timers 
Sequences 
Midi controllers 
Graphic Equalisers 

85.22.039 Barrel electroplating machines 
85.22.039 Battery operated mosquito repellers 
85.22.039 Battery operated nail dryers 
85.22.039 BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment 

solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording 
studios 

85.22.039 Blasting and shot exploding machines 
85.22.039 Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used 

to distribute and switch video and audio signals 
85.22.039 Bulk eraser unit 
85.22.039 CCTV camera routing and switching equipment 
85.22.039 OI)S ram memory module for Allen-Bradley PLC 2 

programmable controller 
85.22.039 Communicators PC 3010/XV and PC 3011/XV and industrial ID 

plates PC 3001 and PC 3002 
85.22.039 Component parts, as may be approved, for cycle rinse 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

601403J 

62l359G 

620378H 

620069K 

925768D 

918172F 
926741H 
540934K 
900551L 
521597J 

505276K 
521596L 

600366E 

ll4148B 
504867C 
504866E 
931877B 

ll4l52L 
400082L 

522l66J 
521479D 
927298E 

420217B 

400535L 

Effective 
From To 

9/86 

6/86 

8/86 

7/86 

7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 

7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 

7/86 

No.9 


