## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/2-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
	Circular breakdown saws						
	Circular saw benches, hand-feed, including builders'						
	treadle saw benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 360mm						
	Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding						
	3.75 kW (5 h.p.) and with blade diameter not exceeding						
	500mm (20in.) Docking saws						
	Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed						
	Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding				•		
	22.2mm capacity in mild steel						
	Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25mm capacity in mild steel						
	Log cut-off swing saws						
	Post peelers						
	Precision veneer trimming saws Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching						
	machines, powered by single phase electric motors						
	Splitting saws						
	Tenoning machines, single spindle						
	Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold pressing						
	Vertical breakdown saws						
	Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm						
	(56in.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1020mm (40in.) diameter						
84.63.029	Reggiana Riduttori epicyclic (planetary) single	Free	Free	99	601403J	9/86	
	and multi stage gear boxes	-	-	~~		o 1 -	
85.13.019	Component parts for the manufacture and repair of telephones of tariff item 85.13.001 only	Free	Free	99	621359G	6/86	••
	as may be approved:						
	APPROVED:						
	Dial mechanisms excluding finger dials and centre pieces						
85 16 000	Finger stops Railway signalling track circuit equipment as may	Free	Free	99	620378H	8/86	••
	be approved:					-,	
	Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Wellington		_				
85.19.009	Enertec AIT 6000 micro processor based ripple control system receiver relays	Free	Free	99	620069K	7/86	••
85.22.039	Action transmitters, math functions, process functions	Free	Free	99	925768D	7/86	
	and ramp functions, also DC to frequency converters						
	Allen-Bradley 1410 solid state motor winding heater	Free	Free	99	918172F	7/86	••
	AM broadcast audio processor, stereo/mono Analog, digital and reverb delays, spring reverb stereo	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	926741H 540934K	7/86 7/86	••
	Argus display, power supply/data converter	Free	Free	99	900551L	7/86	••
85.22.039	• •	Free	Free	99	521597J	7/86	••
	The list of components is held with the Collector, Wellington						
85.22.039	-	Free	Free	99	505276K	7/86	••
85.22.039		Free	Free	99	521596L	7/86	••
	The list of components is held with the Collector, Wellington						
85.22.039	÷	Free	Free	99	600366E	7/86	
	Noise gates						
	Compressors						
	Limiters Reverb processors						
	Delay processors						
	De-essers						
	Noise reduction units Audio line compressors						
	Audio gain riders						
	Stereo simulators						
	Aural enhancers						
	Time code reader/event timers						
	Time code reader/event timers Sequences						
	Sequences Midi controllers						
85 22 020	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers	Free	Free	90	1141400	7/94	
85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	114148B 504867C	7/86 7/86	 
85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	504867C 504866E	7/86 7/86	 
85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment	Free	Free	99	504867C	7/86 7/86	••
85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	504867C 504866E	7/86 7/86	 
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines	Free Free Free Free	Free Free	99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	 
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B	7/86 7/86 7/86	•••
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L 400082L	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	··· ·· ··
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals Bulk eraser unit	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	· · · · · · · ·
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals Bulk eraser unit CCTV camera routing and switching equipment CCMOS ram memory module for Allen-Bradley PLC 2	Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L 400082L 522166J	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	··· ··· ··
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals Bulk eraser unit CCTV camera routing and switching equipment CMOS ram memory module for Allen-Bradley PLC 2 programmable controller	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L 400082L 522166J 521479D 927298E	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	··· ··· ···
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals Bulk eraser unit CCTV camera routing and switching equipment CMOS ram memory module for Allen-Bradley PLC 2 programmable controller Communicators PC 3010/XY and PC 3011/XY and industrial ID	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L 400082L 522166J 521479D	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··
85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039 85.22.039	Sequences Midi controllers Graphic Equalisers Barrel electroplating machines Battery operated mosquito repellers Battery operated nail dryers BIAMP Systems Inc professional audio processing equipment solely for use by Broadcasting stations and recording studios Blasting and shot exploding machines Bosch Fernseh TVS2000 video/audio switcher system used to distribute and switch video and audio signals Bulk eraser unit CCTV camera routing and switching equipment CMOS ram memory module for Allen-Bradley PLC 2 programmable controller	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	504867C 504866E 931877B 114152L 400082L 522166J 521479D 927298E	7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86 7/86	··· ··· ···

1